Other Microscale decal sets in which you
may be interested: HO N

California Zephyr Passenger Cars 87-1110 60-1110

Baggage, Chair-Dome, Diner, Dorm-Buffet-Lounge

References:

CZ - The Story of the California Zephyr by Zimmerman
(Starruca Valley) Library of Congress Catalog Card
Number 72-95052, or

MICROSCALE Decal
HO Scale 87-108
N Scale 60-108

Burlington E-Units 87-98  60-98 (Quadrant Pres) ISBN 0-915276-42.9

. . Portrait of a Silver Lady by MacGregor & Benson H H
Rio Grande Cab Diesels 87-40  60-40 (Pruett Publishing) ISBN 0-87108-909-7 California Zephyr
Western Pacific Diesels 87-26  60-26 Zephyrs Through the Rockies by Edmonson & (CB&Q /D&RGW /WP / PRR)

Goodheart (Goodheart Publishing) ISBN 0-9617289-0-6
Western Pacific Color Pictorial, Volume One by Clegg
(Four Ways West) ISBN 1-885614-43-8

Passenger Cars

Roomette, Sleeper, Dome-Observation
The initials for the railroad that owns each car (1 949-1 970)
are placed in the small letterboards in the corners -
at both ends of each car. side A
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For_more Infor:matlon ﬂ m \ STAINLESS STEEL (Testors 1402 [Bottle] or 1452 [Spray]):
on the Microscale line of model

. . . i Entire carbody.
railroad decals, visit us on-line at:

. SI LVER (Accupaint AP-40, Floquil 110100, Modelflex 16-32, Scalecoat 23, Scalecoat Il 2023):
http://www.microscale.com | : a Underbody details, truck sideframes.




CALIFORNIA ZEPHYR
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Car Name
Silver Bear
Silver Buffalo
Silver Coyote
Silver Antelope
Silver Beaver
Silver Stag
Silver Bridle
Silver Lodge
Silver Lariat
Silver Ranch
Silver Rifle
Silver Saddle
Silver Stirrup
Silver Bronco
Silver Colt
Silver Mustang
Silver Pony
Silver Dollar
Silver Feather
Silver Palace
Silver Sage
Silver Schooner
Silver Scout
Silver Thistle
Silver Cafe
Silver Diner

Car #
903
904
905
1100
801

802
4716
4717
4718
4719
4720
4721
4722
1105
1106
1107
1108
811

812

813
814
815
816
817
193
194

Silver Restaurant 195

Silver Banquet
Silver Plate
Silver Platter
Silver Maple
Silver Larch
Silver Cedar *
Silver Aspen
Silver Pine
Silver Palm
Silver Poplar
Silver Point
Silver Shore

1115
8
842
400
401
702
1120
1121
871
872
423
424

CAR

This roster reflects the entire fleet of cars operated on the California Zephyr.

Owner
CB&Q
cB&Q
CB&Q
D&RGW
WP
wP
CB&Q
cB&Q
CB&Q
CB&Q
cB&Q
CB&Q
cB&Q
D&RGW
D&RGW

Not all the car names are available in this decal set.
Those that are not can be found on set 87-1110 in HO and set 60-1110 in N.

Car Type

Baggage

Baggage

Baggage

Baggage

Baggage

Baggage
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Vista-Dome Chair
Dining Car

Dining Car

Dining Car

Dining Car

Dining Car

Dining Car
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
16-Section Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper

Notes: * indicates cars purchased in 1952.
Silver Roundup damaged on WP, withdrawn from service in 1970.

Car Name
Silver Butte
Silver Cliff
Silver Falls
Silver Valley
Silver Crag *
Silver Chasm *
Silver Pass
Silver Summit
Silver George
Silver Creek
Silver Glacier
Silver Rapids
Silver Arroyo
Silver Canyon
Silver Mountain
Silver Palisade
Silver Range
Silver Bay
Silver Surf
Silver Dove *
Silver Quail *
Silver Thrush *
Silver Gull *
Silver Crane *
Silver Swallow *
Silver Club
Silver Lounge
Silver Roundup
Silver Shop
Silver Chalet
Silver Hostel
Silver Horizon

Car #
425
426
427
428
429
430
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
8449
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
450
451
452
1135
851
852
250
251
252
1140
831
832
375

Silver Penthouse 376

Silver Solarium
Silver Lookout *
Silver Sky
Silver Crescent
Silver Planet

377
378
1145
881
882

Owner
CB&Q
cB&Q
CB&Q
CB&Q
cB&Q
CB&Q
D&RGW
D&RGW
D&RGW

MICROSCALE Decal

HO Scale 87-108

N Scale 60-108

California Zephyr

(CB&Q /D&RGW / WP / PRR)
Passenger Cars

Roomette, Sleeper, Dome-Observation

(1949-1970)

Car Type

10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
10-Roomette 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
5-Compartment 6-Double-Bedroom Sleeper
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge
Vista-Dome Dormitory-Buffet-Lounge

side B

Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
Vista-Dome 1-Drawing-Room 3-Double-Bedroom Buffet-Lounge-Observation
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